<

>3

DETERMINANTS OF POVERTY IN MALAYSIA
(1987 — 2017)

KU MAZLISA BINTI KU CHIK @ KU KECHIK
2016331599

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

JULY 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

>

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Ku Mazlisa binti Ku Chik @ Ku Kechik, (I/C Number: 960701-09-5072)
Hereby, declare that:
. This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this

degree or any other degrees.

o This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,

except where otherwise stated.

° All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
15
1.6
1.7
1.8

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Research Questions

Research Objectives

Significance of Study

Scope of Study

Limitations of Study

Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

Previous Research

211
21.2
213
214

Poverty and Economic Growth
Poverty and Inflation

Poverty and Income Inequality
Poverty and Remittances

Purpose of The Study

Type of Investigation

Time Horizon

Data Analysis and Treatment

Conceptual Framework

Data Collection

Model and Data Description

Summary of Data Description

Hypothesis Development

Page

Vii

viii

© 0 ~N N ~N A R

10
10
12
13
14

16
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
20



CHAPTER 4:

CHAPTER 5:

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

3.10 Data Analysis

3.10.1 Correlation Matrix

3.10.2 Unit Root Test

3.10.3 Cointegration Test

3.10.4 Coefficient of Determination (R?2)
3.10.5 T-statistics

FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

Introduction

Correlation Matrix Analysis
Unit Root Test
Cointegration Test
Long-run Coefficients

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

51
52
53

Discussion on Findings
Conclusion

Recommendations

21
21
22
22

24

25
25
26
28
29

34
35
36

38



ABSTRACT

This study is undertaken to identify the determinants of poverty in Malaysia. The data
employed in this study is from 1987 until 2017. This study is using poverty as
dependent variable. Independent variables used in this study are remittances,
inflation, economic growth and income inequality. The Dynamic Least Squares
(DOLS) method has been used to explain the relationships. From the results, it is
found that remittances and inflation are not statistically significant in determining the
Malaysia’'s poverty. Meanwhile, economic growth and income inequality are

statistically significant in determining the Malaysia’s poverty.



	BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIONWITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENTUNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"
	"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.6 Scope of Study
	1.7 Limitations of Study
	1.8 Definition of Terms


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Previous Research
	2.1.1 Poverty and Economic Growth
	2.1.2 Poverty and Inflation
	2.1.3 Poverty and Income Inequality
	2.1.4 Poverty and Remittances



	CHAPTER 3
	RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Purpose of The Study
	3.2 Type of Investigation
	3.3 Time Horizon
	3.4 Data Analysis and Treatment
	3.5 Conceptual Framework
	3.6 Data Collection
	3.7 Model and Data Description
	3.8 Summary of Data Description
	3.9 Hypothesis Development
	3.10 Data Analysis
	3.10.1 Correlation Matrix
	3.10.2 Unit Root Test
	3.10.3 Cointegration Test
	3.10.4 Coefficient of Determination (R²)
	3.10.5 T-statistics




	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Correlation Matrix Analysis
	4.3 Unit Root Test
	4.4 Cointegration Test
	4.5 Long-run Coefficients


