

DETERMINANTS OF POVERTY IN MALAYSIA (1987 – 2017)

KU MAZLISA BINTI KU CHIK @ KU KECHIK 2016331599

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

JULY 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Ku	Mazlisa	binti Ku	Chik @	⊉ Ku	Kechik,	(I/C	Number:	960701	-09-507	72)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
ACKNOWLEDO	iv			
LIST OF TABLE	vii			
LIST OF FIGUR	viii			
LIST OF ABBR	ix			
ABSTRACT			х	
CHAPTER 1:	INTR			
	1.1	Background of Study	1	
	1.2	Problem Statement	4	
	1.3	Research Questions	7	
	1.4	Research Objectives	7	
	1.5	Significance of Study	7	
	1.6	Scope of Study	8	
	1.7	Limitations of Study		
	1.8	Definition of Terms	9	
CHAPTER 2:	LITE	RATURE REVIEW		
	2.1	Previous Research	10	
		2.1.1 Poverty and Economic Growth	10	
		2.1.2 Poverty and Inflation	12	
		2.1.3 Poverty and Income Inequality	13	
		2.1.4 Poverty and Remittances	14	
CHAPTER 3:	RES	EARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY		
	3.1	Purpose of The Study	16	
	3.2	Type of Investigation	16	
	3.3	Time Horizon	16	
	3.4	Data Analysis and Treatment	17	
	3.5	Conceptual Framework	17	
	3.6	Data Collection	18	
	3.7	Model and Data Description	18	
	3.8	Summary of Data Description	19	
	3.9	Hypothesis Development	20	

	3.10	Data Analysis	21
		3.10.1 Correlation Matrix	21
		3.10.2 Unit Root Test	22
		3.10.3 Cointegration Test	22
		3.10.4 Coefficient of Determination (R²)	23
		3.10.5 T-statistics	24
CHAPTER 4:	FINDI	NGS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1	Introduction	25
	4.2	Correlation Matrix Analysis	25
	4.3	Unit Root Test	26
	4.4	Cointegration Test	28
	4.5	Long-run Coefficients	29
CHAPTER 5:	CONC	CLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1	Discussion on Findings	34
	5.2	Conclusion	35
	5.3	Recommendations	36
REFERENCES			38

APPENDICES

ABSTRACT

This study is undertaken to identify the determinants of poverty in Malaysia. The data employed in this study is from 1987 until 2017. This study is using poverty as dependent variable. Independent variables used in this study are remittances, inflation, economic growth and income inequality. The Dynamic Least Squares (DOLS) method has been used to explain the relationships. From the results, it is found that remittances and inflation are not statistically significant in determining the Malaysia's poverty. Meanwhile, economic growth and income inequality are statistically significant in determining the Malaysia's poverty.